

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 96,010

JAMES C. BABER III,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH

Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA TERENZIO

Assistant Attorney General
Bureau Chief, West Palm Beach
Florida Bar No. 0656879

ROBERT R. WHEELER

Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0796409
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard
Suite 300
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (561) 688-7759

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

AUTHORITIES CITED iv

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT vii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 5

POINT 1
**THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED PETITIONER/S
MEDICAL BLOOD ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS CONTAINED
IN A HOSPITAL BUSINESS RECORD.**
. 5

POINT 2
**THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE ADMISSION
OF THE TECHNICIAN/S PERSONNEL RECORD.**
. 31

POINT 3
**THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION
BY REFUSING TO ALLOW JUROR INTERVIEWS.**
. 36

CONCLUSION 44

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Idaho v. Wright, 497 U.S. 805, 110 S. Ct. 3139, 111 L. Ed. 2d 638
(1990) 13

Ohio v. Roberts, 448 U.S. 56, 100 S. Ct. 2531, 65 L. Ed. 2d 597
(1980) 13,14,15

U.S. v. Norton, 867 F.2d 1354 (11th Cir. 1989) 13,14

STATE CASES

Amazon v. State, 487 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1986) 40

Baber v. State, 24 Fla. L. Weekly D 1748 (Fla. 4th DCA, June 23,
1999) 5,12

Brock v. State, 676 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)7,8,23,24,25,26

Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980) 39

Conner v. State, ___ So. 2d ___ (Fla. Sept. 16, 1999)(slip op.) 14

Cummings v. Sine, 404 So. 2d 147 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981) 39

Devoney v. State, 717 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 1998) 38

Dixon v. State, 489 S.E.2d 532 (Ga. App. 1997) 9,14,15,22

Dover Corp. v. Dean, 473 So. 2d 710 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) 40

Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis, 401 So. 2d 1341 (Fla. 1981) 39

Forester v. Norman Roger Jewell & Brooks Intern., Inc., 610 So. 2d
1369 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992) 31,33

Gilliam v. State, 582 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 1991) 40

Grant v. Brown, 429 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 5th DCA), review denied, 438
So. 2d 832 (Fla. 1983) 7

Harbour Island Security Co., Inc. v. Doe, 652 So. 2d 1198 (Fla. 2d

DCA 1995)	41
<u>Hardwick v. State</u> , 521 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 1988)	31
<u>Heath v. State</u> , 648 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 1994)	31
<u>Jaime v. Vilberg</u> , 363 So. 2d 386 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978), <u>cert. denied</u> , 373 So. 2d 462 (Fla. 1979)	7
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981) <u>cert. denied</u> , 457 U.S. 1111, 102 S. Ct. 2916, 73 L. Ed. 2d 1322 (1982)	31
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 438 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1983)	32
<u>Kasper Instruments, Inc. v. Maurice</u> , 394 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	39
<u>Love v. Garcia</u> , 634 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 1994)	5,6,7,8,9,10,11,25,27
<u>Medina v. State</u> , 466 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 1985)	31
<u>National Indemnity Co. v. Andrews</u> , 354 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 2d DCA), <u>cert. denied</u> , 359 So. 2d 1210 (Fla. 1978)	39
<u>Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Co. v. Tucker</u> , 608 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	40
<u>Odom v. State</u> , 403 So. 2d 936 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 456 U.S. 925, 102 S. Ct. 1970, 72 L. Ed. 2d 440 (1982)	39
<u>Perez v. State</u> , 536 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	32
<u>Pesci v. Maistrellis</u> , 672 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	40
<u>Phillips v. Ficarra</u> , 618 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	7
<u>Schofield v. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc.</u> , 461 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	38,39
<u>State v. Christian</u> , 895 P.2d 676 (N.M. Ct.App. 1995)	9,17,22,23,28
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	34
<u>State v. Garlick</u> , 545 A.2d 27 (Md. 1988)	10,15,16,22,26

<u>State v. Martorelli</u> , 346 A.2d 618 (N.J. App. Div. 1975)	. 9,25
<u>State v. Strong</u> , 504 So. 2d 758 (Fla. 1987) 10
<u>State v. Todd</u> , 935 S.W.2d 55 (Mo. Ct. App. 1996) 10
<u>State v. Yates</u> , 574 So. 2d 566 (La. Ct. App. 1991) 10
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 640 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994) 31
<u>Triana v. State</u> , 657 So. 2d 1227 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) 31
<u>Wright v. Illinois & Mississippi Tel. Co.</u> , 20 Iowa 195, 210 (1866)(emphasis omitted) 38

RULES

Civil Rules of Procedure, under Rule 1.431(g) 37
---	--------------

STATUTES

Florida Statute §90.803 6,8
Florida Statute §924.051 23,24

MISCELLANEOUS

Agency for Health Care Regulations §59A-7.028 23
